# Intel International Science and Engineering Fair 2019 Releases

Please read the following carefully, sign, and also obtain the signature of a parent or legal guardian. ALL finalists MUST return this form with their Intel ISEF paperwork to exhibit at the Intel ISEF 2019.

### Liability for Exhibits

Every effort will be made to protect exhibits from loss or damage. However, since the exhibition of projects at the Intel ISEF is open to the public, Intel Corporation, Society for Science & the Public, and their employees, agents, contractors, sponsors, and affiliated entities (including public day organizations) (collectively, the ISEF Entities) cannot and will not accept any liability or responsibility, of any nature, for any theft, loss or damage to any exhibit or any other property of any Finalist. Accordingly, it is recommended that each Finalist take all prudent precautions to prevent any theft, loss or damage to his/her exhibit and/or other property. Each Finalist should secure and guard his/her exhibit and/or other property at all times during the exhibition of projects, and remove all valuable components, especially those that are easily portable, when the exhibit and/or other property is left unguarded by the Finalist. Intel Corporation and Society for Science & the Public will not be liable or responsible for any theft, loss or damage to any exhibit that occurs during the shipping of the exhibit or while the exhibit is in transit to or from the exhibition hall.

I have read the above paragraph, and understand and accept that the ISEF Entities cannot and will not accept any liability or responsibility for theft or damage to my exhibit.

Finalist Signature

Date

Date

Parent/Legal Guardian Signature Date

## Limitation of Liability

In consideration of Finalist's participation in the Intel ISEF, Finalist and Finalist's Parent/Legal Guardian agree to release, indemnify, and hold harmless Intel Corporation, Society for Science & the Public and their employees, agents, contractors, affiliated entities (including public day organizations) (collectively, the ISEF Indemnified Entities) from and against any and all liability for any injuries, loss, harm, damage, cost, or expense of any kind, including, without limitation, property damage, personal injury, and/or death, arising in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, from Finalist's participation in the Intel ISEF or Finalist's acceptance, receipt, use, and/or misuse of any prize awarded to Finalist.

I have read the above paragraph, and understand and accept that the ISEF Entities cannot and will not accept any liability related to my participation in the Intel ISEF.

Finalist Signature

Parent/Legal Guardian Signature Date

#### Publicity

Society for Science & the Public, Intel Corporation, and organizations and businesses sponsoring awards at the Intel ISEF may wish to publicize their involvement in the Intel ISEF, which may include using photographs or information about you in written reports or online publications and listings. By participation as a Finalist at Intel ISEF, the Society also reserves the right to publicly publish a Finalist's Abstract. We request your availability and cooperation when contacted, interviewed, photographed and videotaped by the media before, during and after the Intel ISEF. In addition, limited travel to local media outlets within the Intel ISEF host city or your hometown may be necessary to accommodate interview requests. Advance notice will be given and we appreciate your cooperation.

I agree that appropriate information about me may be used for publicity purposes. This includes my Abstract and any other written materials and social media postings submitted by me as well as any photographs, videos or likenesses of me that may be used by Society for Science & the Public, Intel Corporation, or the sponsors of awards for the purposes of illustration, advertising or publication in any manner. I consent to the use of my name in connection therewith and agree that I will cooperate with publicity of the Intel ISEF. I also agree to the public posting of my Abstract information and material, in the Society's sole discretion. I understand that Intel and Society for Science & the Public are not obligated to use nor provide compensation for any use of my likeness or information as described in this release.